	P.	S.	C.	Ky.	No
Cancels	P.	S.	C.	Ky.	No

RECEIVED

WEST CARROLL WATER DISTRICT

OCT 17 1977

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

OF

CARROLLTON, KENTUCKY

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing

Water Service

. 'AT

West Carroll County Kentucky

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

Octobber 15

EFFECTIVE November 10 1977

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOV-1-7-1977

ENGINEERING DIVISION

West Carroll County Water District

(Name of Utility)

(Name of Utility)

BY Woodson Robertons

Chairman, Board of Water District Commissioners

Form for filing Rate Schedules West Carroll County Water District Name of Issuing Corporation	Por West Carroll County Kentuck Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. SHEET NO. 1 CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. SHEET NO.
CLASSIFICATIO	ON OF SERVICE
	RATE PER UNIT
The rate for water service renders County District shall be as follows: First 2000 Gallons Next 3000 Gallons Next 5000 Gallons Next 90,000 Gallons Next 100,000 Gallons Servection: Charge 5/8" x 3/4" meter \$235.00	\$8.00 Minimum Bill 3.00 per 1,000 Gallons 2.00 per 1,000 Gallons 1.00 per 1,000 Gallons 65 per 1,000 Gallons CT 17 19// PUBLIC SERVIC COMMISSION
	HECKED C SERVICE COMMISSION ONEERING DIVISION

ISSUED BY Wordson Roberton TITLE Chairman, Board of Water District of Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. dated

FOR West Carroll County Kentucky West Carroll County Water District Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. Sheet No. RULES AND REGULATIONS Section 1. The monthly water rates to be charged to and collected from the customers and users of the services and facilities of the aforesaid municipal water distribution system(the"System), and the initial connection charges for new water customers are hereby established as follows:

Monthly Rates For Water Service

Monthly Charge Gallons Per Month 2,000 gallons & HECKEs First 00 (minimum monthly bill) 3,000 galions Public Service COMMISSION per 1,000 gallons Next Next 5,000 gallons @ 2.00 per 1,000 gallons 90,000 gallons @ NOV Next 1.00 per 1,000 gallons Next 100,000 gallons @ ..65 per 1,000 gallons Connection charges to new customers

\$235.00

Section 2. No connections to the water pipes of said System shall be made except by or under supervision of a duly authorized officer, agent, or employee of the District and after approval of an application submitted with the required tap-in or connection fee which may be applicable.

Section 3. All connections and all services shall be made on a fully metered basis and no free water service shall be allowedor permitted to any customer, including the District itself. Billing for water services shall be initiated by the District immediately upon the rendering of water services, and specifically as to all signed initial customers after the expiration of (30) days following completion of construction.

Section 4. The water meters shall be read by the customer monthly on the 15th day of each month. Water bills shall be rendered to customers and users of the services and facilities of said System on the 10th day of each month. All customers are and shall be required to pay the amount of their respective water bills in full and without discount on or before the 30th of each month; and after the close of ordinary business hours on the 30th the District shall give notice to the customerthat services will be discontinued if the bill is not paid in full in two days time. Thereafter, if thebillis not paid, the District shall discontinue water service to the

5	DATE OF ISSUE Uctober 15,19/7	DATE EFFECTIVE November 10, 1977 Month Day Year
	Month Day Year	A .
	ISSUED BY	Chairman, Board of Water District
	Name of Officer	Title Commissioners Box 45 Carrollton Ky 41008

	. FORWEST CARROLL CJUNTY KENTUCKY
	P.S.C. Ky. No.
	1st Revised Sheet No. 3
WEST CARROLL CO NTY WATER DISTRICT	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.
	Sheet No.
RULES AND R	EGULATIONS
delinquent customer, andwater service account is paid in full, plus a service hereinafter provided.	
Section 5 If the water service of any non*payment of the water bill, the Dissiple 10.00 reconnection charge and payment in full before reconnection is made.	trict shall require payment of
Section 6. The fee for reestablishing a customer (other than a delinquent customer)	
Section 7.A rental deposit of \$ 25.00 customers. This fee to be deposited in to the customer when they move. Intresannually to the customer.	an Escrow account and refunded
ection 8. The fee for collecting dela	inquent water bills shall be \$10.00.
Section 9. The rates herein established october 1,1977, subject, however, to approximately and recommission of Kentucky. All rules and recommission shall be deemed a part of the applicable, the same as if set out in fi	proval of the Public Service egulations of the PUblic Service is Rate Resolution to the extent
Section 6. Footnote. my customer wishing to have meters removed the property is vacant due to vacated the charged to reinstall meter. This art of the expense incurred by the Distreter. No full time maintenance man is expense.	ations, moving and etc. afee of \$10.00 is fee being necessary to cover trict to hire someone to replace
	CHECKED PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
	NOV 1 7 1977

ISSUED BY Wordson Reference Chairman, Board of Water District Address Route 1 Carrollton, Ky.41008